For Immediate Assistance, Contact Your Local Salesperson
B U R R - B R O W N ® DAC667
Microprocessor-Compatible
12-BIT DIGITAL-TO-ANALOG CONVERTER
FEATURES
• ±1/2LSB MAX NONLINEARITY OVER
TEMPERATURE
• MONOTONICITY GUARANTEED OVER

NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of c
sheet, or Appendix D of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE CC)
LINEARITY ERROR,
max«t25°C
GAIN TC, max
(ppm^C)
DAC667JP Plastic'DIP 0to+70 ±1/2LSB ±30
DAC667KP Plastic DIP Oto +70 ±1/4LSB ±15
DAC667AH Ceramic DIP -25 to +85 ±1/2LSB ±30
DAC667BH Ceramic DIP -25 to+85 11/4LSB ±15
DISCUSSION OF
SPECIFICATIONS
LINEARITY ERROR
Linearity error is defined as the deviation of the analog

NOTE: (1) For detailed drawing and dimension table, please see end of c
sheet, or Appendix D of Burr-Brown IC Data Book.
ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
TEMPERATURE
RANGE CC)
LINEARITY ERROR,
maxat2S°C
GAIN TC, max
(ppm^C)
DAC667JP Plastic'DIP 0to+70 ±1/2LSB ±30
DAC667KP Plastic DIP Oto +70 ±1/4LSB ±15
DAC667AH Ceramic DIP -25 to +85 ±1/2LSB ±30
DAC667BH Ceramic DIP -25 to+85 11/4LSB ±15
DISCUSSION OF
SPECIFICATIONS
LINEARITY ERROR
Linearity error is defined as the deviation of the analog